South Carolina

)

Legislature
December 08, 2025, 11:17:52 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*0133 (Rat #0116, Act #0052 of 1997) General Bill, By Hayes

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 44-20-450, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE INVOLUNTARY ADMISSION OF A PERSON TO THE DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES AND SPECIAL NEEDS, SO AS
TO PROVIDE THAT A SOLICITOR OR AN ASSISTANT SOLICITOR RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CRIMINAL PROSECUTION
MAY INITIATE A PROCEEDING FOR INVOLUNTARY ADMISSION OF A PERSON IN PROBATE OR FAMILY COURT
UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES AND TO AMEND SECTION 44-23-430, RELATING TO A HEARING ON FITNESS TO
STAND TRIAL, SO AS TO CHANGE A REFERENCE IN THE SECTION PERTAINING TO JUDICIAL ADMISSION
PROCEEDINGS.-AMENDED TITLE

01/14/97
01/14/97
04/10/97
04/15/97
04/15/97
04/16/97
04/17/97
04/17/97
05/07/97
05/13/97
05/13/97
05/14/97
05/15/97
06/04/97
06/05/97
06/05/97
06/13/97
06/13/97

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-135

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-135

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-15
Amended SJ-26

Read second time SJ-26

Read third time and sent to House SJ-25

Introduced and read first time HJ-20

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-20

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-27

Amended HJ-17

Read second time HJ-17

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-16
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-11

Ratified R 116

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/05/97

Copies available

Act No. 52

Page 1 of 1



