

## Session 112 - (1997-1998)

### **S\*0133 (Rat #0116, Act #0052 of 1997) General Bill, By Hayes**

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 44-20-450, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE INVOLUNTARY ADMISSION OF A PERSON TO THE DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES AND SPECIAL NEEDS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A SOLICITOR OR AN ASSISTANT SOLICITOR RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CRIMINAL PROSECUTION MAY INITIATE A PROCEEDING FOR INVOLUNTARY ADMISSION OF A PERSON IN PROBATE OR FAMILY COURT UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES AND TO AMEND SECTION 44-23-430, RELATING TO A HEARING ON FITNESS TO STAND TRIAL, SO AS TO CHANGE A REFERENCE IN THE SECTION PERTAINING TO JUDICIAL ADMISSION PROCEEDINGS.-AMENDED TITLE

<b>01/14/97</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Introduced and read first time SJ-135</b>
<b>01/14/97</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-135</b>
<b>04/10/97</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-15</b>
<b>04/15/97</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Amended SJ-26</b>
<b>04/15/97</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Read second time SJ-26</b>
<b>04/16/97</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Read third time and sent to House SJ-25</b>
<b>04/17/97</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Introduced and read first time HJ-20</b>
<b>04/17/97</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-20</b>
<b>05/07/97</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-27</b>
<b>05/13/97</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Amended HJ-17</b>
<b>05/13/97</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Read second time HJ-17</b>
<b>05/14/97</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-16</b>
<b>05/15/97</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-11</b>
<b>06/04/97</b>		<b>Ratified R 116</b>
<b>06/05/97</b>		<b>Signed By Governor</b>
<b>06/05/97</b>		<b>Effective date 06/05/97</b>
<b>06/13/97</b>		<b>Copies available</b>
<b>06/13/97</b>		<b>Act No. 52</b>